

Amendment 1 to Amendment 2 to Council Resolution No. 180-2016

BY: Calvin Ball

Legislative Day No. 19

Date: December 5, 2016

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment No. 2

(This amendment retains most of the Whereas clauses in the Resolution as introduced and modifies several phrases for clarity.)

- 1 On page 1:
- 2 • In line 4, strike “government” and substitute “Government”.
- 3 • Strike line 13 and substitute:
- 4 “On page 1, before line 1 insert:”.
- 5 On page 2:
- 6 • At the end of line 3, insert a quotation mark.
- 7 • after line 3 insert:
- 8 “On page 1, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute:”.
- 9 • At the beginning and also at the end of line 4, insert a quotation mark.
- 10 • After line 4 insert:
- 11 “On page 2, after line 9 insert:”.
- 12 • At the beginning of line 5, insert a quotation mark.
- 13 • Strike line 14 in its entirety.
- 14 • In line 23, after “certification” insert a comma.
- 15 • In line 29, strike “and”.
- 16 • In line 31, strike “by recommending” and substitute “, and recommend”.
- 17